### 502488939 09/10/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Saint Louis University	09/09/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Southern Illinois University Edwardsville	
Street Address:	State Route 157	
City:	Edwardsville	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	62026-1046	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13251574

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146122307

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3146215070

Email: uspatents@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: Patent Docket Department

Address Line 1: 7700 Forsyth Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31065-12 (SLU 05-016)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven T. Kazmierski
Signature:	/Steven T. Kazmierski/
Date:	09/10/2013

#### Total Attachments: 2

source=SLU 05-016 Assignment SIUE 10SEP2013#page1.tif source=SLU 05-016 Assignment SIUE 10SEP2013#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031172 FRAME: 0321 H \$40.00 1325

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, we hereby sell and assign to **Southern Illinois University Edwardsville**, having an address at **Edwardsville**, **Illinois 62026-1046**, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), 66.7 percent, in and to the invention described in the non-provisional application for United States Patent currently entitled:

#### DENTAL REPAIR MATERIAL

exe	cuted concurrently herewith,
⊠ file	d on October 3, 2011 having Serial Number 13/251,574 (now U.S. Patent Number
8,436,071, issu	ed May 7, 2013)

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 031172 FRAME: 0322

Signature:	Date:
Raymond C. Tait Ph.D Saint Louis University	
Witnessed by:	Date:
Signature	
Printed Name of Witne	
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Signature	
Printed Name of Witne	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE NOTARY	ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A
Raymond C, Tait Ph.D. Saint Louis University	Date:
STATE OF <u>Missouri</u> COUNTY OF <u>Same louis</u> , Cmy	\$8. 
Raymond C. Tait Ph.D., on behalf o	, 2013 before me personally came the above-named <u>f Saint Louis University</u> to me personally known as the going assignment, who acknowledged to me that he fill for the purposes therein set forth.
Seal	Hudget K. Junes (Notary Public)
BRIDGET K. TURNER  Natary Public, Notary Seal  State of Misspuri St. Louis City  Commission # 13436932  My Commission Expires January 17, 2017	

PATENT REEL: 031172 FRAME: 0323